BOARD AGENDA ITEM
October 9, 2018
SUBJECT:
Facilities Construction Department Quarterly Change Order Notification
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Policy FGG sets the limit of approval for construction change orders by the
Superintendent or designee up to $15,000.00. The policy requires a summary of
such change orders to be presented to the Board at least once a quarter for
notification.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The attached summary of change orders presented is notification in accordance
with Policy FGG.

RECOMMENDATION:

Accept as information only, the quarterly report showing construction change
orders not exceeding $15,000.00.

ATTACHMENT:
Quarterly Update Change Order Spreadsheet to the Board of Education
PREPARED BY:

Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman



Corbett Middle & South Aiken High

Learning Environments, Inc.

j Project Name C Description Contractor Dollar
0 Amount
#
2018 Painting of A.L. Corbett/Bushee 1 | Painting of South Aiken High (Gym S&A Enterprises, Inc. $2,340.00
Elementary Walls). Deduct allowance #2 @ A.L.
Corbett Middle <$6,400.00>; Deduct
allowance #1 @ Paul Knox Middle
<$5,000.00>; change order #1 @ A.L.
Corbett Middle $2,340.00
2018 Installation of Flooring @ LBC 1| Credit for unused allowances. Gleaton Floor Covering <$3,330.75>
Middle
2018 Installation of Flooring @ 1| Credit for unused allowances. Gleaton Floor Covering <$1.914.00>
Midland Valley High
2018 Replacement of Bleachers @ A.L. | 1| Credit for unused allowances,

<$8.850.49-




